'	
FORM PTO-1818A	U.S. Department of Commorce
Expires 06/30/00 CMS 0661-0027	Putent and Tradement Office TRADEMARK
ļ	]
	FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	MARKS ONLY se record the attached original document(s) or cooy(lee).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Acolgrament License
Resultmission (Non-Recordation)  Document (D9	Becurity Agreement Nunc Pro Tune Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Morger Effective Date
Real 9 Frame 9 Corrective Dopument	Change of Name
Real # Prame #	
	Citier
Conveying Party Mark if additional	names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Storth Day Year
Name Silvar Creek Bottling Company	May 9 2000
Farmerty	
☐ Individuel ☐ General Pertnership ☐ Limited Pertnership	meretrip K Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organisation   Illinois	
	names of receiving parties attached
Name Caroling Bottling Company	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 1814 North 15" Avenue	
Address (line 1) 1814 North 15 <sup>th</sup> Avenue  Address (line 2)	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Mairces Park	IL 60160
Address (line 2)	orehip
Address (line 2)  Address (line 2)  Mairose Park  City	orchip
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Melrose Park  City  Individual General Partnership Limited Parin	orehip
Address (fine 2)  Address (fine 2)    Melrose Park   City     Individual   General Partnership   Limited Partnership     Corporation   Association     Other     Citizenship@tete of incorporation/Organization   Hinois	orahip   Ze Citie
Address (fine 2)  Address (fine 2)    Melrose Park   City     Individual   General Partnership   Limited Partnership     Corporation   Association     Other     Citizenship@tete of incorporation/Organization   Hinois	orchip
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Melrose Park  City  Individual General Partnership Limited Partn  Corporation Association  Other  City  City	orahip   Zip Case   If decampy it to be received to an excitament and the reaching party to not decided in the United States, on apparatuent of a demands representative to absolute.   Charleston must be a separate decument from Assignment.)

To 100008\$4mmlestoner of Patents and Trademerite, Box Accignments, Williams of Course of Course


FORM PTO-181 Expine 06/30/90 Card 0681-0027		Page 1	U.S. Department of Commores Printed and Tradement Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Re	presentative Name	and Address Enter for the fire	it Receiving Party only.
Namo			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Corresponde	nt Name and Addi	Area Code and Telep	phone Number (312) 715-4736
Name	Michael A. Carrillo		
Address (line 1)	Altheimer & Grey		
Address (line 2)	10 S.Wacker Drive - Sult	4000	
Address (the 3)	Chicago, IL 80606		
Address (time 4)		770.1	
Pages	Enter the total numbe including any attache	or of pages of the attached conveyance door nents.	ament # 2
Enter either t	he Tradament Application	(e) or Registration Number(e) « Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT El	
Trade	mark Application Nus		Registration Number(s)
		2,200,108	
Number of Pro	operties	Enter the total number of properties	involved. # 1
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Properties Listed (3	7 CFR 3,41): \$ 40.00
Method Deposit	of Payment;	Enclosed Depos	M Account 🗷
(Minter for	payment by deposit soo	ount or if additional fees can be charged to the sec Deposit Account Number:	# 011,186
•	·	Authorization to charge addit	lonal fees: Yes 🔣 No 🗌
Statement an	nd Signature		
To the best is a true cop	of my knowledge a py of the original do	nd bellef, the foregoing information is to current. Charges to deposit account a	rue and correct and any attached copy re authorized, as indicated herein.
Michael	A. Carrillo Person Signing	Whis Carlle	May 23, 2000
HEATE OF		- Guarrie	Deto

TRADEMARK

400123.1

REEL: 002044 FRAME: 0408



SILVER CREEK Reg. No. 2,200,108

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

## AND

## THE UNITED STATES REGISTRATION THEREOF

WHEREAS, SILVER CREEK BOTTLING COMPANY, an Illinois corporation, 1814 North 15th Avenue, Melrose Park, Illinois 60160 ("ASSIGNOR"), acquired, adopted and used, and thereby owns, all right, title and interest in and to the trademark SILVER CREEK and the United States registration thereof, being Registration No. 2,200,108 registered on the Principal Register October 27, 1998 (the "Mark"), along with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to the Mark; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain "Asset Transfer Agreement" entered into by and between ASSIGNOR and CAROLANG BOTTLING COMPANY, an Illinois corporation, 1814 North 15th Avenue, Melrose Park, Illinois 60160 ("ASSIGNEE") on May 9, 2000, ASSIGNOR assigned to ASSIGNEE all of its assets including the Mark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and in order to effectuate such transfer ASSIGNOR is executing this instrument of assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, convey and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the attendant goodwill symbolized by the Mark, the same to vest in ASSIGNEE, including, without limitation, the ownership of all causes of action for, and claims for damages by reason of, infringement of the Mark, which actions and claims arose prior to the date hereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that, except as it may have otherwise disclosed to ASSIGNEE: (i) it is the sole owner of the Mark and the goodwill associated therewith; (ii) the Registration thereof was not obtained fraudulently or contrary to any provision of the trademark laws of the United States; (iii) the United States Registration thereof is not the subject of any cancellation proceedings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; (iv) it has granted no licenses to any other party to use the Mark in the United States; (v) it is not aware of any third party who has asserted a claim of any ownership right, title or interest in the Mark or any other rights or interests therein which are adverse to those of ASSIGNOR; and (vi) it is not a party to any prior agreement, commitment or understanding which would be breached or otherwise violated by the foregoing assignment of the Mark. In this connection, ASSIGNOR makes no other representations or warranties whatsoever, expressed or implied, except as specifically set forth hereinabove or in the Asset Transfer Agreement.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002044 FRAME: 0409



ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNEE shall have the right to record this instrument of assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office so as to establish ASSIGNEE as owner of record of the Mark in the United States.

ASSIGNOR further agrees, at the request of ASSIGNEE and without charge or cost to ASSIGNEE, to: (i) execute and have executed any and all other documents of any kind whatsoever, and to provide whatever information may be required, to carry out the terms and intent of this Assignment; and (ii) fully cooperate with ASSIGNEE, as reasonably required, to enable ASSIGNEE to record this instrument with the United States Patent and Trademark Office so that ASSIGNEE's ownership of the Mark is duly made of record in the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed on the 9th day of May, 2000.

SILVER CREEK BOTTLING COMPANY ("ASSIGNOR")

Bv:

State of Illinois

)SS

County of Cook

On this 9th day of May, 2000, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Carolyn M. Lang, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which she acted had executed the instrument.

"OFFICIAL SEAL" KATHLEEN THILL MUCERINO Notary Public, State of Illinois Commission Expires March 27, 2001

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

- 2 -

(697196.1)

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002044 FRAME: 04195





i o south wacker drive Chicago, illinois 60608-7462

> TEL: (312) 715-4000 FAX: (312) 715-4600

## FACSIMILE COVER PAGE

<b>DELIVER</b> TO	COMPANY/C	TTY,ST,COUNTRY	FAX#		CONTACT PHONE #
Assignment Division	n Commission Trademarks	er of Patents and	(703) 306	I-5995	
FAX Special Insti	ructions:				
Date: May 23, 2	2000 From:	Michael A. Ca	<b>rrtilo</b>	Phone #:	(312) 715-4736
Material Being Fa	xed: Trademark Assi	gnment Records	tion Form a	nd Assignment	
Total Number Pa	ges (including cover	page): 5 Pages			
Original Docume	nte: Will	_x_ w	/ill Not	Follow By Mail	
Message: Assign	ment for Recordation				
If During ever	there are any transmission	n probleme, please ( e cell: (312) 715-476	all: (312) 716 7. To Return	-5505 during the d Fexes, send to: (3	ny. 12) 715–4800.
PRIVLEGED, CONFIDENTIA RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HER RECIPIENT IN STRACT V PR	D ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE II N. AND EXEMPT FROM DISCLO BILY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISS CHIESTED. IF YOU HAVE RISCL AND RETURN THE CRUGINAL M	BURE UNDER APPLICABL EMMATION OR DISTRIBU VED THIS COMMUNICATI	ELAW, IF THE I ITION OF THIS ( DAIN ERROR PI	READER OF THIS MES COMMUNICATION TO ( SAME NOTIFY LIS MAN	BAGE 18 NOT THE INTENDED YTHER THAN THE INTENDED EDMATELY, CALL US COLLECT
For internal use only:					
If Transmission Falls:	© Call Contact Phone  Call Sender (refer to a				
				Fax Operator:	
Client/Matter #: 7190	3.00.0001	Ueer ID #: 517	78-		User Initiale: MAC

CHICAGO WARBAW PRAGUE KYIV
BRATISLAVA ISTANBUL SHANGHAI BUCHAREST LONDOPRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/23/2000 REEL: 002044 FRAME: 0411